MEETING NOTICE Updated: February 11, 2021

In accordance with La RS 42:19, public notice is hereby given of the scheduled meeting dates of the Louisiana State Board of Examiners of Psychologists as follows:

Due to limited capacity in our Board Meeting room, the Board will continue to provide for virtual attendance by the public until COVID-19 restrictions and recommendations are lifted by the Office of the Governor of Louisiana. The Link to Join a Board Meeting may be found in the agendas posted on the board's website at https://www.lsbep.org/laws-rules-guidelines/

Or the reoccurring link below:

NOTE: YOU MUST IDENTIFY YOUR SELF FOR MEETING ATTENDANCE/SIGN IN

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84112383863?pwd=Y3h6a0R1amFwcmRDNjJRdkIwcmRDdz09

Meeting ID: 841 1238 3863

Passcode: 1mhp8P

One tap mobile

+13126266799,,84112383863#,,,,*442710# US (Chicago)

+19292056099,,84112383863#,,,,*442710# US (New York)

Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

Meeting ID: 841 1238 3863

Passcode: 442710

SCHEDULED DATES:

MEETING DATE: Friday, February 19, 2021

PURPOSE: **Regular Meeting**: LA State Board of Examiners of Psychologists LOCATION: 4334 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd., #C-150, Baton Rouge, LA 70816

CALL TO ORDER: 8:30 AM

MEETING DATE: Tuesday, March 2, 2021

PURPOSE: **Committee Meeting**: Licensed Specialist in School Psychology LOCATION: 4334 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd., #C-150, Baton Rouge, LA 70816

CALL TO ORDER: 1:30 PM

MEETING DATE: Friday, March 26, 2021

PURPOSE: Regular Meeting: LA State Board of Examiners of Psychologists LOCATION: 4334 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd., #C-150, Baton Rouge, LA 70816

CALL TO ORDER: 8:30 AM

MEETING DATE: Friday, April 30, 2021

PURPOSE: **Regular Meeting**: LA State Board of Examiners of Psychologists LOCATION: 4334 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd., #C-150, Baton Rouge, LA 70816

CALL TO ORDER: 8:30 AM

MEETING DATE: Friday, May 21, 2021

PURPOSE: Regular Meeting: LA State Board of Examiners of Psychologists LOCATION: 4334 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd., #C-150, Baton Rouge, LA 70816

CALL TO ORDER: 8:30 AM

MEETING DATE: Tuesday, June 1, 2021

PURPOSE: **Committee Meeting**: Licensed Specialist in School Psychology LOCATION: 4334 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd., #C-150, Baton Rouge, LA 70816

CALL TO ORDER: 1:30 PM

MEETING DATE: Friday, June 11, 2021

PURPOSE: **Regular Meeting**: LA State Board of Examiners of Psychologists LOCATION: 4334 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd., #C-150, Baton Rouge, LA 70816

CALL TO ORDER: 8:30 AM

LEGAL NOTICES

La. R.S. 37:23.2 - In compliance with La. R.S. 37:23.2, the LSBEP hereby gives notice to its licensees and applicants of their opportunity to file a complaint about board actions and board procedures. You may submit such complaints to one or more of the following organizations: Louisiana State Board of Examiners of Psychologists: *Submit in writing to*: LSBEP, 4334 S. Sherwood Forest Boulevard, #C-150, Baton Rouge, LA 70816; admin.lsbep@la.gov; (225)925-6511; Committee on House & Governmental Affairs, La. House of Representatives: *Submit to*: h&GA@legis.la.gov or Committee on House & Governmental Affairs; La Senate & Governmental Affairs; La Senate *PO Box 94183, Baton Rouge, LA 70804; (225)342-9845

<u>LA R.S. 42.14.D. Public comments**</u> – In accordance with LA R.S. 42.14.D., the LSBEP shall allow public comments at any point in the meeting prior to action on an agenda item upon which a vote is to be taken. Individuals who wish to comment on a matter must sign in and state their intent to comment on a matter.

La. R.S. 44:33.1 - In compliance with La. R.S. 44:33.1, the LSBEP hereby gives notice that information submitted to the LSBEP may become public record pursuant to the provisions of Louisiana Public Records Law, La. R.S. 44:1, et seq.